## MEET YOUR IMMD BOARD OF DIRECTORS



CAROL DARLAND President

Carol is retired and has lived in Indian Mountain full time since January of 2014. She moved here after retiring from Western Union Corporation. For the last 2 years with the company, she was Vice President of Global Sourcing. Prior to that, she was a Vice President in the Information Technology organization where she managed a variety of organizations including data centers, software development and quality assurance. Before Western Union she worked for 2 other financial services companies, First Data Corporation and American Express.



GLENN HAAS Vice President I

Glenn Haas begins another term on the IMMD Board after a 2-year hiatus, having served from 2008 – 2018 and from 2020 – 2022. Glenn was very active in the development of the Community Center, changing the former IM Park and Recreation District to a Metropolitan District, and the formation of the IM Water Service Program. Glenn and Marcella are IM part-timers with primary residence in Fort Collins where their family operates two Krazy Karls Pizzerias. He was formerly a professor in the College of Natural Resources at Colorado State University.



DAN QUALMAN Vice President II

Dan Qualman was first appointed to fill a board vacancy in May of 2021. Dan and his wife Carol have been part-timers in Indian Mountain since 2008. They enjoy the quiet and beauty of the surroundings. Dan is retired from South Metro Fire Rescue in 2015. He served in Colorado special districts for most of his career.



MARCIA LOGAN Secretary

Marcia was elected to the IMMD Board in 2018 and serves as the Secretary. She became an Indian Mountain property owner in 2013. Marcia retired from Chevron with a background in finance and information technology. She appreciates the peace and quiet Indian Mountain provides.



JEFF MASON Treasurer

Jeff joined the IMMD board in 2023 and serves as the Treasurer. He is a graduate of Western State College of Colorado and has over 35 years of accounting and auditing experience, most recently in Corporate Controller roles for international and US-based mining entities. Jeff and his wife, Nickie, have been part-time residents of Indian Mountain since 2011. Jeff enjoys making birdhouses and pursuing other woodworking activities, exploring the greater South Park area, and riding motorcycles.



JACKIE MIDDELHOEK Business Manager

Jackie has lived in Indian Mountain with her husband Pat (the IMMD maintenance man) since 2016 and has been the business manager for IMMD since 1/1/2023. She has been the IMWSP Administrator since 2021 and can answer all your questions about water augmentation. Previously Jackie has worked for a New York Law Firm and a Dutch Real Estate Investment Company. She enjoys hiking, exploring, 4-wheeling, fishing, and photography.